香港房屋委員會 Hong Kong Housing Authority

Our Ref.:

HD(BS1)MAT(FS)/835

Tel No.: Fax No.:

2129 3682

3152 2030

Your ref.: S01251

Date: 2 4 MAY 2017

Messrs.

Sun Fook Kong Construction Limited Room 3207-10, Great Eagle Centre

23 Harbour Road Wanchai, Hong Kong

Attn: Mr P.F. Lai (Senior Project Manager)

Dear Sir.

Construction of Public Rental Housing Development at Fo Tan (in Sha Tin Areas 16 & 58D) Phases 1 and 2 (Contract No. 20150597)

FSWP Installation – Material Submission of Fire Hydrant (MAT-FSWP-2.23)

Referring to your letter ref. BLD:001155/1.3/HY/PFL/EC/CL/JY/IW/YL/cc (S01251) dated 13 April 2017 and further revision amended by your Mr. Ivan Wong and Mr. Victor Lee of Lee Yu Kee Fire Protection Ltd. on 17 May 2017 regarding the above submission, we have no adverse comment subject to full compliance with the project specification.

Yours faithfully,

(C.H. WONG

Building Services Engineer/C15 for Contract Manager

Encl. to all

c.c. BSI/C24, BSI/C42

Lee Yu Kee Fire Protection Ltd. (Attn. Jackson Yu, by email only) File copy via SBSE/C5, STO(BS)/C40

香港九龍何文田佛光街33號房屋委員會總辦事處

Housing Authority Headquarters, 33 Fat Kwong Street, Ho Man Tin, Kowloon, Hong Kong. 互聯網網址:



Contract Title	Construction of Public Rental Housing Development at Fo Tan (In Sha Tin Areas 16 & 58D)	Main Contractor's Letter Ref. No. :
	Phases 1 and 2	Date:13 APR 2917
		Ref. No. of Previous Submission(s):
Contract No.	: 20150597	(1)
Ref. No. (HOMES)	: MAT-FSWP-2.23	(2)

DETAILS OF SUBMISSION

To

Contract Manager's Representative (Attn: BSE/C15

From

(Name of Main Contractor)

Sun Fook Kong Construction Limited

The enclosed \square Catalogue* \square Product Certificate* \square Specification Compliance Checklist* \square Certificate of Origin* \square Place of Manufacture* \square Technical Data* \square Calculation* \square Test Report* \square Job Reference* as described below have been checked and found complied with the Specifications and Drawings, and are submitted for approval.

1. General Information

a. Material Description¹

: Fire Hydrant

b. Installation Location / Application

: Fire Hydrant & Hose Reel System

c. Specification Clause(s)

: FWP7.1.020.7 and FWP7.1.040.7

d. Anticipated date of approval

: 15/5/2017 (dd/mm/yyyy)

2. Technical Information

	Items	Description										
a.	Brand	Wah Hung										
b.	Model	WH006 (Fire Hydrant), WH007 (Fire Hydrant with Parity Valve)										
c.	Rating	-										
đ.	Size	Ø80mm										
e.	Country of Origin	PRC										
f.	Place of Manufacture / Manufacture's Name & Address	PRC / Wah Nan Fire Fighting Equipment Co., Ltd. East of Guizhou Road, Ronggui Shunde, Foshan City, Guangdong Province, China										
g.	Supplier	Wah Hung Fire Prevention Equipment Co., Ltd.										
h.	Tender Offer (Yes/No/NA)	Yes										
i.	Manufacturer's Catalogue	Attached										
j.	Specification Clause(s)	FWP7.1.020.7 and FWP7.1.040.7										
k.	Test Certificate(s) and Test Report (s) (Reference no. and validity of the test certificate and report shall be stated)	Refer to Appendix B CZRT. NO. J11615 J1616										

Note 1: Details of Key Components of the submitted material shall be provided in "Annex I".

Jithle 17-1-2017 LICTOR LZZ (LYK) L. (WANDOM) 17-5-17 SFK

Items			Description						
l. Job Reference		Attached							
Document of BS	referred to the Base Materials Database pecialist Vetting Team	☐Yes* ☑No* If Yes, (i) We,							
n. Supplementary Inform		Nil							
o. WSD Approval Lette (Only applicable to FS&WP		Yes							
proposed material is a available, PBSE may approval". Water Auth	acceptable to Water Authorit	y, if available. In that the granting c approval can be fo	-						
Signature:	09 0	O	6/1						
Name:	C. S Ho		K. Y. Lai						
Date (dd/mm/yyyy):	12/4/2017		12/4/2017						
For and on behalf of the:	Lee Yu Kee Fire Pro	otection Ltd.	Sun Fook Kong Construction Limited						
	(Sub-Contract Supervising Eng		(Main Contractor's Building Services Engineer)						
	nin Contractor) Sun Fo nager's Representative al and information given								
Approval does not alter	the requirements of the		A Managania Damana da di a						
			act Manager's Representative						
		Signature: Name:	Mr. Max C. H. Wong BSE / C 15 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A						
	— / — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	Date	(dd/mm/yyyy E/C \(\) \\ \\ \) w/e full set of submission sed Form DBSP-F04 (if applicable)						
PBSI Sub-Contractor – <u>Lee</u> (* Tick as appropriate)	Yu Kee Fire Protection	<u>Ltd.</u> ([#] Name of	Sub-Contractor)						

Main Contractor's Letter Ref. No. So(2√1) Date: 13 APR 2017				Place of Manufacture / anufacture's Name & Address	PRC / Wah Nan Fire Fighting Equipment Co Ltd.	East of Guizhou Road, Ronggui Shunde, Foshan City, Guangdong Province, China								1997)			
				Country of Origin M	PRC PRC	PRC Fosh				a de la companya de l	i.	PANCE .					
	Ref. No. of Previous Submission(s):			Material Composition	Refer to test report	Refer to test report	,										
	Ref. No. of Prev	(1)	(7)	Rating	Ø80mm	Ø80mm											
Contract Title : Construction of Public Rental Housing Development at Fo Tan (In Sha Tin Areas 16 & 58D) Phases 1 and 2	20150597			Model / Part No.	1. WH006	2. WH007							 7,0,0,0,0			7000	
		MAT-FSWP-2.23		Components		1					,	-					
	Contract.No · 20	MES) :		Material Description	Fire Hydrant	Fire Hydrant with Parity Valve		-					and the second				

Page 1 of 1

DBSP-F30 (05/01/2016)